OP \$40.00 86688092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ali Holman		12/09/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Conditioning Training LLC	
Doing Business As:	CoreCamper.com	
Street Address:	18164 80th Ave N	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86688092	STRONGGIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124143113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124143113

Email: uspto@kunklelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Kunkle
Address Line 1: 1769 Lexington #182

Address Line 4: St Paul, MINNESOTA 55113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Kunkle
SIGNATURE:	/KLK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0051

900388277

Nunc pro tune Assignment of Trademark

Assignor	Trademark(s)
Holman, Ali	STRONGGIRL
DBA CoreCamper.com 18164 80th Ave N Maple Grove, MN 55311	For
	Physical fitness instruction; providing a website featuring information on exercise and fitness: providing a website featuring non-downloadable articles in the field of nutrition and physical fitness.
Assignee	Registered or Pending Applications
CORE CONDITIONING TRAINING LLC DBA CoreCamper.com 18164 80th Ave N	86688092
Maple Grove, MN 55311	

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired, adopted and used in its business the Trademark(s); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Trademark(s), nunc pro tunc as of <u>NOPERS 1</u> 2016, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Dated:	Assignor	7
		1
	By:	
	Title: <u>(0 0 × °</u>	3C7N-

RECORDED: 12/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0052